TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM618793

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT OF THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
PLH PRODUCTS, INC.		12/22/2020	Corporation: CALIFORNIA

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	SAMICK MUSIC CORP.	
Street Address:	6655 KNOTT AVE	
City:	BUENA PARK	
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA	
Postal Code:	90620	
Entity Type:	Corporation: CALIFORNIA	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 2

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	4757288	TECOLOY
Registration Number:	4770056	TRUE INFRA

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 2133893377

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 2133893777

trademark@parklaw.com Email:

Michael Park Correspondent Name:

3255 Wilshire Blvd. 11th Fl. Address Line 1:

Address Line 2: 1110

Address Line 4: Los Angeles, CALIFORNIA 90010

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Michael Park
SIGNATURE:	/s/Michael Park/
DATE SIGNED:	01/06/2021

Total Attachments: 4

source=20201223-Assignment of TECOLOY-Reg. No.4757288.pdf--CLNT signed#page1.tif source=20201223-Assignment of TECOLOY-Reg. No.4757288.pdf--CLNT signed#page2.tif source=20201223--Assignment of TRUE INFRA-Reg.No.4770056.pdf-CLNT signed#page1.tif source=20201223--Assignment of TRUE INFRA-Reg.No.4770056.pdf-CLNT signed#page2.tif

> TRADEMARK REEL: 007188 FRAME: 0055

ASSIGNMENT OF

UNITED STATES TRADEMARK REGISTRATION NO. 4,757,288

Mark: TECOLOY

Registration Number: 4,757,288 Serial Number: 86/247,557

WHEREAS, PLH PRODUCTS, INC., a Corporation formed under the laws of California with offices at 6655 KNOTT AVE, BUENA PARK, CA 90620 ("Assignor"), owns the entire right, goodwill, title and interest, including causes of action, if any, for monetary recovery, in and to the above referenced Trademark of the United States ("the Trademark"); and

WHEREAS, SAMICK MUSIC CORP., a Corporation formed under the laws of California with offices at 6655 KNOTT AVE, BUENA PARK, CA 90620 ("Assignee"), desires to acquire the entire right, goodwill, title and interest, including causes of action, if any, for monetary recovery, including damages for infringement, in and to the Trademark;

NOW, THEREFORE, for and in consideration of the sum of Ten Dollars (\$10.00) and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, Assignor does hereby sell, assign and transfer unto Assignee, its successors and assigns, the entire right, goodwill, title, and interest associated with such Trademark, including, without limitation, causes of action, if any, for monetary recovery of any kind, including past damages for infringement, in and to said Trademark and any derivations of the Trademark, and in any renewal thereof, and all rights to sue therefore, the same to be held and enjoyed by Assignee for its own use, and for its legal representatives and assigns, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held by Assignor had this assignment in sale not been made.

\\\\\
Signatures on Page 2.
\\\\\

Assignor agrees to execute and deliver any further papers and do such other acts as may be necessary and proper to vest full title in and to the Trademark in the Assignee.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Assignor has caused these presents to be duly executed in a manner appropriate thereto this 32 day of December, 2030.

Assignor: PLH PRODUCTS, JNC.

Name: Baik Lee

PLH PRODUCTS, INC.

NOTARIZATION REQUESTED...

...Although a notarization is not required, it is preferred and requested that the notarization is made, and the appropriate form attached for the Assignor...

ASSIGNMENT OF

<u>UNITED STATES TRADEMARK REGISTRATION NO. 4,770,056</u>

Mark: TRUE INFRA

Registration Number: 4,770,056 Serial Number: 86/266,261

WHEREAS, PLH PRODUCTS, INC., a Corporation formed under the laws of California with offices at 6655 KNOTT AVE, BUENA PARK, CA 90620 ("Assignor"), owns the entire right, goodwill, title and interest, including causes of action, if any, for monetary recovery, in and to the above referenced Trademark of the United States ("the Trademark"); and

WHEREAS, SAMICK MUSIC CORP., a Corporation formed under the laws of California with offices at 6655 KNOTT AVE, BUENA PARK, CA 90620 ("Assignee"), desires to acquire the entire right, goodwill, title and interest, including causes of action, if any, for monetary recovery, including damages for infringement, in and to the Trademark;

NOW, THEREFORE, for and in consideration of the sum of Ten Dollars (\$10.00) and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, Assignor does hereby sell, assign and transfer unto Assignee, its successors and assigns, the entire right, goodwill, title, and interest associated with such Trademark, including, without limitation, causes of action, if any, for monetary recovery of any kind, including past damages for infringement, in and to said Trademark and any derivations of the Trademark, and in any renewal thereof, and all rights to sue therefore, the same to be held and enjoyed by Assignee for its own use, and for its legal representatives and assigns, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held by Assignor had this assignment in sale not been made.

//////
Signatures on Page 2
\\\\\\

Assignor agrees to execute and deliver any further papers and do such other acts as may be necessary and proper to vest full title in and to the Trademark in the Assignee.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Assignor has caused these presents to be duly executed in a manner appropriate thereto this 22 day of December, 20 30.

Assignor: PLH PRODUCTS, INC.

Name: Baik Lee

PLH PRODUCTS, INC.

NOTARIZATION REQUESTED...

...Although a notarization is not required, it is preferred and requested that the notarization is made, and the appropriate form attached for the Assignor...

2